
FUNDING STATUS REPORT

FLORIDA FOREVER CYCLE FF4

FLORIDA COMMUNITIES TRUST�DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Governing Board Selection Meeting: 

Rank Acq Project Project Name Applicant(s) Total Acres FCT Match Total % FCT % Cumulative 
Type Number Score Grant Project Grant Match FCT Grant 

Award Cost Award Award 

Funded 

1 JNT 04-063-FF4 Apalachicola Riverwalk Park-Phase II City of Apalachicola 190.00 1.00 $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $2,950,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $2,950,000.00
2 PRE 04-047-FF4 Betz-Tiger Point Preserve City of Jacksonville 190.00 532.00 $3,871,750.00 $3,871,750.00 $7,743,500.00 50.00% 50.00% $6,821,750.00
3 PRE 04-008-FF4 Little Fuzzy Bunny Cove Broward County - City of Dania Beach 180.00 4.71 $924,931.00 $924,931.00 $1,849,862.00 50.00% 50.00% $7,746,681.00
4 PRE 04-005-FF4 Doris Leeper Spruce Creek Preserve - Volusia County 180.00 61.93 $1,384,900.00 $1,384,900.00 $2,769,800.00 50.00% 50.00% $9,131,581.00
5 RMB 04-067-FF4 Copeland Sink Leon County - Apalachee Land Conser 175.00 168.13 $543,000.00 $543,000.00 $1,086,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $9,674,581.00
6 JNT 04-057-FF4 Upper Lake Lafayette (Lafayette Herit Leon County 175.00 217.26 $831,000.00 $831,000.00 $1,662,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $10,505,581.00
7 JNT 04-075-FF4 MacKay Garden and Lakeside Preserv City of Lake Alfred 170.00 123.00 $2,060,000.00 $0.00 $2,060,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $12,565,581.00
8 PRE 04-001-FF4 Marathon Waterfront Park City of Marathon 170.00 7.94 $697,200.00 $464,800.00 $1,162,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $13,262,781.00
9 PRE 04-007-FF4 Hollywood North Beach Park AdditionBroward County 170.00 0.54 $1,492,668.00 $2,239,002.00 $3,731,670.00 40.00% 60.00% $14,755,449.00
10 RMB 04-052-FF4 Jacksonville-Baldwin Rails to Trails BCity of Jacksonville 165.00 325.36 $1,412,400.00 $1,412,400.00 $2,824,800.00 50.00% 50.00% $16,167,849.00
11 JNT 04-018-FF4 Russell Property City of Port Orange 165.00 17.00 $770,000.00 $770,000.00 $1,540,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $16,937,849.00
12 JNT 04-058-FF4 Timberlane Ravine (Phase II) City of Tallahassee 165.00 133.10 $794,400.00 $1,191,600.00 $1,986,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $17,732,249.00
13 RMB 04-023-FF4 Jaycee Park Acquisition City of Boynton Beach 160.00 5.57 $1,713,000.00 $1,713,000.00 $3,426,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $19,445,249.00
14 JNT 04-070-FF4 Tanyard Creek Preservation Park Phas City of Quincy 160.00 29.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $19,945,249.00
15 JNT 04-078-FF4 Camp Chowenwaw (Camp of the Littl Clay County 160.00 153.67 $4,406,250.00 $1,468,750.00 $5,875,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $24,351,499.00
16 RMB 04-066-FF4 Patty Sink Leon County - Apalachee Land Conser 160.00 115.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $750,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $24,726,499.00
17 JNT 04-045-FF4 Healthcote Botanical Park St. Lucie County 160.00 159.46 $4,193,585.00 $1,397,862.00 $5,591,447.00 75.00% 25.00% $28,920,084.00
18 RMB 04-019-FF4 Southwest Meadows Sanctuary - Addi Town of Southwest Ranches 160.00 11.79 $3,300,000.00 $3,300,000.00 $6,600,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $32,220,084.00
19 RMB 04-032-FF4 Rocky Creek Trails Hillsborough County 160.00 16.00 $1,150,000.00 $1,150,000.00 $2,300,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $33,370,084.00
20 PRE 04-012-FF4 Deerfield Beachfront Park City of Deerfield Beach - Town of Hill 160.00 0.14 $326,500.00 $489,750.00 $816,250.00 40.00% 60.00% $33,696,584.00
21 PRE 04-003-FF4 Whispering Woods Park Broward County - City of Coral Spring 160.00 11.36 $879,448.00 $1,319,172.00 $2,198,620.00 40.00% 60.00% $34,576,032.00
22 JNT 04-064-FF4 Canopy Shores St. Johns County 155.00 33.00 $3,787,500.00 $1,262,500.00 $5,050,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $38,363,532.00
23 RMB 04-025-FF4 Ansin Tract - St. Sebastian River BuffeIndian River County 155.00 27.17 $1,025,000.00 $1,025,000.00 $2,050,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $39,388,532.00
24 RMB 04-060-FF4 Timucuan Oaks Botanical Garden Town of Ponce Inlet 155.00 9.53 $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $41,438,532.00
25 RMB 04-029-FF4 Alafia River Corridor - Phase II Hillsborough County 155.00 418.00 $3,630,000.00 $2,420,000.00 $6,050,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $45,068,532.00



26 JNT 04-051-FF4 Howell Branch Preserve-Phase II City of Winter Park 155.00 19.08 $1,170,000.00 $1,170,000.00 $2,340,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $46,238,532.00
27 PRE 04-002-FF4 Vista View Regional Park Expansion Broward County - Town of Davie - Cit 155.00 61.05 $6,409,704.00 $6,409,704.00 $12,819,408.00 50.00% 50.00% $52,648,236.00
28 JNT 04-065-FF4 Wildwood Trails St. Johns County 150.00 57.00 $2,145,000.00 $1,430,000.00 $3,575,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $54,793,236.00
29 JNT 04-026-FF4 American Beach Historic Park Nassau County 150.00 1.64 $3,149,000.00 $0.00 $3,149,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $57,942,236.00
30 JNT 04-071-FF4 Tuscawilla Lake Alachua Conservation Trust 150.00 606.00 $2,125,000.00 $0.00 $2,125,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $60,067,236.00
31 PRE 04-006-FF4 The Shore at Crystal Beach City of Destin 150.00 0.65 $844,320.00 $562,880.00 $1,407,200.00 60.00% 40.00% $60,911,556.00
32 PRE 04-004-FF4 Amberjack Scrub Environmental Park Charlotte County 150.00 34.33 $549,000.00 $549,000.00 $1,098,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $61,460,556.00
33 JNT 04-030-FF4 Ferndale Preserve on Lake Apopka Lake County 147.00 192.20 $1,950,000.00 $650,000.00 $2,600,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $63,410,556.00
34 RMB 04-041-FF4 The Conservatory Manatee County 146.00 55.41 $1,731,500.00 $1,731,500.00 $3,463,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $65,142,056.00
35 PRE 04-056-FF4 Magnolia Ravine City of Tallahassee 145.00 8.64 $472,800.00 $709,200.00 $1,182,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $65,614,856.00
36 RMB 04-028-FF4 Mount Dora Recreation & Nature ParkCity of Mount Dora 145.00 16.30 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $850,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $66,039,856.00
37 PRE 04-049-FF4 Cypress Creek Natural Area Addition Palm Beach County 145.00 426.97 $6,515,400.00 $4,343,600.00 $10,859,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $72,555,256.00
38 PRE 04-033-FF4 Lake Hartridge Nature Park City of Winter Haven 145.00 5.96 $171,000.00 $257,100.00 $428,100.00 39.94% 60.06% $72,726,256.00
39 PPA 04-044-FF4 Paleo Hammock Addition St. Lucie County 145.00 441.40 $2,386,975.00 $2,386,975.00 $4,773,950.00 50.00% 50.00% $75,113,231.00
40 JNT 04-040-FF4 Hobe Sound Scrub Preserve - Phase I Martin County 145.00 49.50 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $3,000,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $76,613,231.00
41 RMB 04-042-FF4 Goodland Harbor Park Collier County 143.00 2.90 $1,905,000.00 $635,000.00 $2,540,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $78,518,231.00
Contingent-Funded 

42 PRE 04-031-FF4 Wild Turkey Strand Preserve Lee County 142.00 2,040.55 $2,530,804.98 $3,796,207.47 $6,327,012.45 40.00% 60.00% $81,049,035.98
43 JNT 04-024-FF4 Ocean Walk Park City of Flagler Beach 140.00 4.04 $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $1,010,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $82,059,035.98
44 JNT 04-014-FF4 Strauber Memorial Highway Coastal LPasco County 140.00 716.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $3,600,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $83,859,035.98
45 PRE 04-011-FF4 Hillsboro Pineland Environmentally SeBroward County 140.00 8.67 $716,520.00 $1,074,780.00 $1,791,300.00 40.00% 60.00% $84,575,555.98
46 PRE 04-021-FF4 Kumar Property City of Oldsmar 140.00 5.57 $1,125,000.00 $1,125,000.00 $2,250,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $85,700,555.98
47 RMB 04-046-FF4 Pal-Mar East Area 2 Martin County 140.00 1,240.74 $4,000,000.00 $13,370,360.00 $17,370,360.00 23.03% 76.97% $89,700,555.98
Non-Funded 

48 RMB 04-010-FF4 Sunny Lakes Trail Head & Conservati Town of Davie 137.00 16.72 $1,790,000.00 $1,790,000.00 $3,580,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $91,490,555.98
49 JNT 04-015-FF4 Indian Shores/Walk-in-Water Polk County 135.00 350.00 $673,012.50 $673,012.50 $1,346,025.00 50.00% 50.00% $92,163,568.48
50 RMB 04-061-FF4 Land Acquisition Along Tampa Bay, ECity of Largo 135.00 20.58 $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $1,700,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $93,013,568.48
51 JNT 04-076-FF4 Crooked River Lighthouse Park City of Carrabelle 135.00 4.99 $670,000.00 $0.00 $670,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $93,683,568.48
52 PRE 04-009-FF4 Riverside Park Broward County 135.00 2.60 $809,020.00 $1,213,530.00 $2,022,550.00 40.00% 60.00% $94,492,588.48
53 JNT 04-050-FF4 Addition to Mala Compra Oceanfront PFlagler County 130.00 5.00 $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $2,625,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $97,117,588.48
54 JNT 04-073-FF4 Weavexx Community Recreational ParGadsden County 130.00 161.40 $2,583,000.00 $0.00 $2,583,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $99,700,588.48
55 RMB 04-062-FF4 Old School Square Addition City of Delray Beach 130.00 1.89 $2,006,000.00 $3,009,000.00 $5,015,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $101,706,588.48
56 PPA 04-013-FF4 Historic Bok Sanctuary Heritage Prese Green Horizon Land Trust 130.00 999.88 $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $108,206,588.48
57 JNT 04-077-FF4 Eight Mile Point Franklin County 125.00 22.53 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $110,206,588.48
58 RMB 04-053-FF4 Camp Shaw City of Jacksonville 125.00 5.71 $160,000.00 $240,000.00 $400,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $110,366,588.48
59 PRE 04-016-FF4 Clemente Park Expansion City of Fort Myers 125.00 9.02 $375,217.00 $375,217.00 $750,434.00 50.00% 50.00% $110,741,805.48
60 JNT 04-020-FF4 Cypress Forest Park West City of Oldsmar 120.00 9.88 $387,500.00 $387,500.00 $775,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $111,129,305.48
61 JNT 04-074-FF4 High Springs Reservoir Park City of High Springs 115.00 18.24 $230,000.00 $0.00 $230,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $111,359,305.48
62 JNT 04-017-FF4 Loggerhead Park Preserve Addition II Town of Melbourne Beach 110.00 0.76 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $112,709,305.48
63 PRE 04-039-FF4 Village Center Park Village of Key Biscayne 110.00 1.00 $660,000.00 $990,000.00 $1,650,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $113,369,305.48
64 PRE 04-022-FF4 Reed Canal Park Expansion City of South Daytona 105.00 3.27 $220,169.00 $220,170.00 $440,339.00 50.00% 50.00% $113,589,474.48
65 RMB 04-068-FF4 Beverly Beach Scenic Development PrTown of Beverly Beach 95.00 0.70 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $1,200,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $114,189,474.48
66 JNT 04-072-FF4 Gulf County Lighthouse Reservation [ Gulf County 85.00 1.75 $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $116,289,474.48



67 PPA 04-043-FF4 Bayview Parkland Village of Palmetto Bay 85.00 8.00 $2,026,500.00 $676,000.00 $2,702,500.00 75.00% 25.00% $118,315,974.48
68 RMB 04-069-FF4 Beverly Beach Scenic Development PrTown of Beverly Beach 80.00 9.50 $1,215,000.00 $0.00 $1,215,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $119,530,974.48
69 RMB 04-036-FF4 Miami Canal Linear Park Town of Medley 75.00 3.02 $1,186,000.00 $0.00 $1,186,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $120,716,974.48
70 JNT 04-034-FF4 4th Street Properties (S. of CommunityCity of Greenacres 60.00 1.04 $600,000.00 $200,000.00 $800,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $121,316,974.48
71 RMB 04-035-FF4 Acquisition of Beachfront Pocket Park City of Sunny Isles Beach 55.00 0.35 $641,250.00 $213,750.00 $855,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $121,958,224.48
72 PPA 04-037-FF4 Acquisition of 2 Parcels for Golden ShCity of Sunny Isles Beach 40.00 0.81 $537,500.00 $207,000.00 $734,500.00 71.00% 29.00% $122,495,724.48
73 JNT 04-054-FF4 City of Oak Hill Municipal Complex City of Oak Hill 40.00 1.50 $301,800.00 $0.00 $301,800.00 100.00% 0.00% $122,797,524.48
74 JNT 04-055-FF4 Oak Hill Preservation Park City of Oak Hill 35.00 1,150.00 $5,574,800.00 $0.00 $5,574,800.00 100.00% 0.00% $128,372,324.48
75 PRE 04-048-FF4 Town Center - Turner Property City of Port Orange 0.00 0.67 $82,500.00 $82,500.00 $165,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $128,454,824.48
76 JNT 04-059-FF4 Yates Creek Coastal Park Taylor County 0.00 119.43 $6,250,000.00 $50,000.00 $6,300,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $134,704,824.48

$134,704,824.48 $85,258,402.97 $219,953,227.45

Withdrawn 

77 RMB 04-027-FF4 Lake Gloria Park Orange County w w $1,954,000.00 40.00% 60.00%
78 JNT 04-038-FF4 McAlister Property City of Greenacres w w $750,000.00 75.00% 25.00%


